07-14-1998

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Q50924 10076				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
Takeshi MATSUMOTO and Hiroski MARUYAMA	Name: NEC CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 7-1, Shipa 5-chome			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es: attached?			
Other				
Execution Date: June 24, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) :	cation, the execution date of the application is - 06/24/98			
1. this document is being fitted together with 3 lew appr.	T			
A. Pacent Application No.(s)	8. Pattent No(s).			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAR & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): S_40.00 X_Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19 4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000229 09110401	8 Seposit Account No.			
:581 40.00 DP	19-4880 [Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Addcum			
	ITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the coregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Ward L. Bernstein. Reg. No. 25,665	<u>July 6, 1598</u> Date			
wafd L. Hernstein, Reg. No. 25,665				
ONE No. OCEN COLL John 4/CA	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	tach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: Commissioner of Box	-			

Assignment

Whereas, #/W e,	TAKESHI MATSU	MOTO and	HIROAKI M	ARUYAMA	o
	Tokyo, Japan	and Kana	igawa, Japa	n, respectivel	-У
	- ' '	TH REDUCE	NUMBER OF	THROUGH HOLES	3
and executed an ap	June 24,		United States	of America therefor	or
	Corporation, Shiba 5-chom	e, Minato-	·ku, Tokyo,	Japan	
(assignee), desires to	acquire the entire righ	t, title, and inter	est in the applica	ation and invention, and	d to
any United States pate	ents to be obtained th	erefor:			
Now therefore, for	valuable consideratio	n, receipt where	of is hereby ack	knowledged,	
₩e, the above na	med assignor(s), heret	y sell, assign an	id transfer to the	above пa <mark>med assignee</mark>	, its
successors and assign	is, the entire right, title	and interest in	the application a	nd the invention disclo	sec
therein for the United	States of America, inc	uding the right	to claim priority i	under 35 U.S.C. §119, a	anc
#we request the Comm	issioner of Patents to i	ssue any Letters	Patent granted u	pon the invention set fo	orth
in the application to the	ne assignee, its succ	essors and assi	gns; and ∜ we w	ill execute without furt	the
consideration all papers	deemed necessary by	the assignee in o	connection with th	e United States applica	tior
when called upon to d	lo so by the assignee				
≠/We hereby autho	rize and request my B	ttorneys SUGHI	RUE, MION, ZIN	N. MACPEAK & SEAS	S 0
2100 Pennsylvania Ave	nue, N.W., Washington	, D.C. 20037-320	2 to insert here i	n parentheses (Applicat	tior
number.	, filed) the fill	ing date and applicat	tior
number of said applica	ation when known.				
Date: June 24,	1998 _{s/} Jakeshi	MATSUMOTO	rumoto	\$	- Paradick
Date: June 24,	1998 _{SI} HIROAKI	Ki Marci MARUYAMA	yana		
Date:	s/				to name o
Date:	s/				
Date:	S/				
(Legalization not require	red for recording but is	s prima facie ev	idence of execut	on under 35 U.S.C. §2	261)

8/92

PATENT RECORDED: 07/06/1998 REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0107